
 
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Dockets UE-220066, UG-220067, UG-210918 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing documents re PSE’s compliance 
filing: (1) Cover Letter to Jeff Killip and (2) Tariff sheets, to the following persons listed 
on the Commission’s Master Service List in the above dockets by electronic mail 
transmission to the email addresses listed below: 
 
Commission Staff 
Jeff Roberson  
Nash Callaghan 
Office of the Attorney General 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA  98503 
Phone: (360) 664-1186 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia WA 98504 
Email: 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 
Nash.Callaghan@atg.wa.gov 
 
Courtesy Service: 
elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov  
jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov 
 

Public Counsel 
Tad O’Neill 
Ann Paisner 
Public Counsel Section 
Office of Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA  98104-3188 
Phone: (206) 464-6595 
Fax: (206) 464-6451 
Email: 
Tad.ONeill@atg.wa.gov 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov  
 
Courtesy Service: 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
Corey.Dahl@atg.wa.gov 
Stephanie.Chase@atg.wa.gov 
Roman.Doyonnas@atg.wa.gov 
Brice.Hartman@atg.wa.gov  
 

Attorneys for The Energy Project 
Yochanan Zakai 
Phone:  415-552-7272 
Email:  yzakai@smwlaw.com  

Attorneys for AWEC 
Brent L. Coleman 
Sommer Moser 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way No. 450 
Portland, OR  97201 
Phone: (503) 241-7242 
Fax: (503) 241-8160 
Email:  
blc@dvclaw.com  
sjm@dvclaw.com  
 

Coalition of Eastside Neighborhoods for 
Sensible Energy 
Norm Hansen 
3851 136th AVE NE 
Bellevue, WA 98005 
Phone:  (425)861-7333 
Email:  hansennp@aol.com 
 

NWEC 
Lauren McCloy 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Avenue South, Suite 305 
Seattle, WA  98104 
Phone: 509-201-3581 
Email: lauren@nwenergy.org  
 



 
 

 

Attorneys for FEA 
Rita Liotta 
Department of the Navy 
One Avenue of the Palms, Suite 161, Room 8F 
San Francisco, CA  94130 
Phone: (415) 7343-4702 
Fax: (415) 743-4700 
Email: rita.liotta@navy.mil 
 
 
 

FEA 
Larry Allen 
Kay Davoodi 
Utility Rates and Studies Office 
Naval Facilities Engineering Command – HQ 
1322 Patterson Avenue SE, Suite 1000 
Washington Navy Yard, DC  20374-5065 
Phone:  202-685-3320 
 202-685-3319 
Email: larry.r.allen@navy.mil 
 khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil 
 

Attorney for Microsoft Corporation 
Tyler Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way No. 450 
Portland, OR  97201 
Phone: (503) 241-7242 
Fax: (503) 241-8160 
Email:  tcp@dvclaw.com 
 

Attorneys for Nucor Steel 
Damon E. Xenopoulos 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW 
8th Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C.  20007-5201 
Phone: (202) 342-0800 
Fax: (202) 342-0807 
Email: dex@smxblaw.com 
  

King County 
Verna Bromley 
Email:  verna.bromley@kingcounty.gov 
 

Attorney for King County 
Benjamin Mayer 
Phone:  206-370-7631 
Email:  ben.mayer@klgates.com  
 

Attorney for Puyallup Tribe of Indians 
Nicholas Thomas 
Andrew Fuller 
Ogden Murphy Wallace, PLLC 
901 5th AVE STE 350 
Seattle, WA 98164 
Email:  nthomas@omwlaw.com 
 afuller@omwlaw.com  
 

Puyallup Tribe of Indians 
Lisa Anderson 
Samuel Stiltner 
3009 E Portland AVE 
Tacoma, WA 98404 
Phone:  253-573-7852 
Fax:  253-680-5998 
Email:  lisa.anderson@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov 
 sam.stiltner@puyalluptribe-nsn.gov 
 

Attorney for Walmart, Inc. 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street STE 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT 841111 
Email:  
Vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 

Walmart, Inc. 
Alex Kronauer 
2608 SE J St 
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550 
Phone:  312-231-6667 
Email:  Alex.Kronauer@walmart.com 
 

Sierra Club 
Jim Dennison 
1650 38th Street STE 120W 
Boulder, CO 80301 
Email:  jim.dennison@sierraclub.org 

Sierra Club and Front and Centered 
Jaimini Parekh 
810 Third AVE STE 610 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Email:  jparekh@earthjustice.org 
 



 
 

 

Sierra Club 
Jan Hasselman 
Earthjustice 
810 Third AVE STE 610 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Email:  jhasselman@earthjustice.org 
 

  

 
Dated at Kent, Washington, this 28th day of May, 2024. 
       

 /s/ Lori Traore              
Lori Traore 
Regulatory Compliance & Rate Case Specialist 
Puget Sound Energy 
PO Box 97034, BEL10W 
Bellevue, WA  98009-9734 
425-456-2530 
Lori.Traore@pse.com 


